

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

101871955 PATENTS ONLY RECU

**EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** Patent and Trademark Office

10-4-01 PATE 09969643 Attorney Docket No. 110771

1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Taisuke AHIKO Masaaki TOGASHI Sunao MASUDA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment			
		Security Agreement Change of Name			
		Other			
	B.	Execution Date: September 12, 2001			
5.			tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: James A. Oliff		7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 123546)
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		lit any overpayment or charge any underpayment of the secount number 15-0461.
9.	To t	ement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information or ignorated the second of th	mation	is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true c
	Jam	es A. Olff, Registration No. 27,075			Date: October 4, 2001
	Joel	S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430			
BYR		00000174 09969643			

**PATENT REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0572** 

ASS	IGI	NM	ENT
-----	-----	----	-----

		(1)	Taisuke AHIKO (5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Managari mocacur	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Sunao MACIIDA	
		(4)		
			n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other	er good and valuable consideration paid
		to each	of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, a	nd hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tok	yo, 103-8272, Japan
		the ent invent divisio	after designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, succeed re right, title and interest for the United States of America on, and in all applications for patent including any and all all, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), a stand reexamination certificates that may be granted on the	a as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the II provisional, non-provisional, nod all Letters Patent, extensions.
(11)	Insert	(11)	Multilayer Electronic Device	
	Identification such as Title, Case			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ey Docket No. 110771	
		for wh	ch the undersigned has (have) executed an application fo	
		on eve	date herewith or	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on September 12, 2001	
	Application			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	October 4, 2001	
any appliche Assi claims of reexami- resulting entire in assignmi- identific	lication or continuation or dividence in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and the this binding on him and his 6) Each undersigned hereby	to executision the obtaining to execute to perform to p	te all papers necessary in connection with any interference ereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, ag evidence and going forward with such interference, te all papers and documents and perform any act which ne ention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agr and all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain,	for the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with reements.  maintain or confirm by reissue or  I Letters Patents of the United States is that he has full right to convey the conflict herewith, and agrees that this in this assignment any further
	In witness whereof, execute	d by th	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	name(s).
Date	Sep. 12. 200	/	Inventor Signature 7 aluko	(SEAL)
Date	Seb. 12. 200	1	Inventor Signature M. Togas	(SEAL)
Date	Sep. 12, 200	> (	Inventor Signature 5. Masuda	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		<del></del>	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
If neithe			e signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (east two witnesses who also sign here:	
Date	Sep. 12 20	0/	Witness Zisao Witness	. Denzaka:
Date	Sep. 12 20	0/	Witness Asio	Xikuchi

PATENT REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0573

**RECORDED: 10/04/2001**